pOIy SETUP SHEET

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit

See the Poly Studio X30 and Poly Studio X50 Regulatory Notices guide for all regulatory and safety guidance prior to configuration.
Avant de procéder a la configuration, veuillez consulter les Avis de réglementation du Poly Studio X30 and Poly Studio X50, afin de prendre connaissance des recommandations en matiere de sécurité et de réglementation.

Wall Mount Page 1 Tools Needed:
Top of Display Mount Page 5 @M
Bottom of Display Mount Page 9

Wall Mount ° Wall 114 mm -

\} &\ ' 140__152
Screw  Plastic Anchor 152 mm @ J%Z—‘#%@
S & S & It [T 114_127
©@ © @ @ @ e . @mm_mm©
<
(

Y

2)M4 x 8 %20 Thumb
Screw Screw

140 mm =152 mm
127 mm — 140 mm
114 mm — 127 mm

102 mm — 114 mm
89 mm — 102 mm
76 mm — 89 mm

© 2020 Plantronics, Inc. All rights reserved. Poly, the propeller design, and the Poly logo are trademarks of Plantronics, Inc. The Bluetooth trademark is owned
by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of the mark by Plantronics, Inc. is under license. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.




Wall Mount

CAUTION: Ensure that the wall is able to support the weight of the product (73 kg/1.6 Ibs). Use appropriate mounting and anchoring hardware for the wall type. Failure to provide adequate
structural strength can result in damage to the equipment, voiding the warranty, and causing possible serious personal injury. The installer is responsible for conforming to all applicable
building codes and requirements of local, state, and federal jurisdiction.

AVERTISSEMENT : assurez-vous que le mur est capable de supporter le poids du produit (73 kg) et utilisez du matériel de montage et d'ancrage adapté au type de mur pour l'installation. Tout
défaut de solidité de la structure risque en effet d'endommager I'¢quipement, d'entrainer I'annulation de la garantie et de provoquer des blessures potentiellement graves. Linstallateur est
tenu de respecter I'ensemble des codes et réglementations locales et nationales en vigueur dans le domaine de la construction.

VORSICHT: Die Wand muss das Gewicht des Produkts (73 kg) tragen konnen. Verwenden Sie geeignetes Befestigungs- und Verankerungsmaterial. Andernfalls kann es zu Personenschiden
kommen. AuRerdem kann das Gerat beschadigt werden und die Gewahrleistung wird in diesem Fall ausgeschlossen. Der Monteur ist fir die Einhaltung aller geltenden Bauvorschriften und
-anforderungen selbst verantwortlich.

PRECAUCION: Asegurese de que la pared puede soportar el peso del producto (73 kg/1,6 Ib). Use herrajes de montaje y anclaje apropiados para el tipo de pared. Si esta no tiene una resisten-
cia estructural adecuada, el equipo podria resultar dafiado, lo cual anularia la garantia y, ademas, podria originar posibles lesiones personales de consideracion. El instalador sera el respons-
able de cumplir todas las normas de construccion y requisitos pertinentes de la jurisdiccion local, estatal y federal.

ATTENZIONE: verificare che la parete sia in grado di sostenere il peso del prodotto (.73 kg). Utilizzare la viteria di montaggio e fissaggio idonea al tipo di parete. La mancata predisposizione di
un rinforzo strutturale adeguato comporta il rischio di danni all'apparecchio, di annullamento della garanzia e di possibili gravi lesioni personali. Linstallatore € responsabile della conformita a
tutti i regolamenti edilizi vigenti a alle disposizioni della giurisdizione locale, statale e federale.

CUIDADO: Certifique-se de que a parede seja capaz de suportar o peso do produto (73 kg). Use ferramentas de montagem e ancoragem apropriadas para o tipo de parede. Se a resisténcia
estrutural adequada nao for fornecida, poderdo ocorrer danos ao equipamento, anulando a garantia e causando possiveis ferimentos graves. O instalador é responsavel por estar em conformi-
dade com todos os codigos de construcdo e requisitos aplicaveis da jurisdicdo local, estadual e federal.

PRZESTROGA: Upewnij sie, ze $ciana jest w stanie utrzymac ciezar produktu (.73 kg/1,6 funta). Nalezy stosowac odpowiednie wsporniki i kotwy dla danego typu $ciany. Niezapewnienie
odpowiedniej wytrzymatosci konstrukcyjnej moze skutkowac uszkodzeniem sprzetu, uniewaznieniem gwarancji i powaznymi obrazeniami ciata. Instalator jest odpowiedzialny za zgodnosc¢
ze wszystkimi obowiazujacymi przepisami budowlanymi i wymaganiami jurysdykcji lokalnej, stanowej i federalne;j.

VIGYAZAT: Gy6zddjon meg arrdl, hogy a fal alkalmas a termék stlyanak (73 kg) megtartasara. Hasznaljon a fal tipusanak megfelel tarto- és rogzitdeszkozoket. A megfeleld erdsségl
szerkezet hidnya a készlilék karosodasahoz, a jotallas érvénytelenné valasahoz, illetve sulyos személyi sériiléshez is vezethet. A szerelést végzé személy felel6ssége a vonatkozd el6irasok,
kovetelmények, tovabba helyi, allami vagy szovetségi el6irasok betartasa.

FORSIKTIG: Kontroller at veggen kan holde vekten av produktet (73 kg/1,6 pund). Bruk riktig monterings- og festemidler for veggtypen. A ikke serge for tilstrekkelig strukturell styrke kan
fore til skade pa utstyret, at garantien blir ugyldig og forarsake alvorlig personskade. Installataren er ansvarlig for a falge alle gjeldende bygningsforskrifter og krav fra lokale og nasjonale
myndigheter.

AR ENBMODEE (73kg/16 RV F) ZXABIENTEDIEZRRLTLIEE W BBOERICH LGBV GRS ES SUEEREZFEAL TSV B EER
ENMREENGEVISE B OKE, REEDBERMN BLUBABTANKEDORRHLZDAREEDLHYE T, REE . HIF. )N BXOERDEFICHITZINTOBERENS
BEEESSURREFITOEEDHBIET,

T 9 B o] A& FA|(2.54kg/5.69F2 E)E AR 5 A=A A 0 W ol sh= A g2 gl 52 A S o] Gkl Al e AR P2 S AlgehA Kok
Au e £ Bl B3 FASHE 7L 7 9lem, A S-S VML FlsUT A= Ag s A i WA, T AN AR 248 B 5T A}

o])\qq— -1 =

I Eﬁﬁ%ﬁ%‘ﬁ‘%@%if?ﬁi% (73 ke/1.6 Ibs). RIBEEEE AFRBUNREMEEN - MRATBERREBNENRE - U SSBRERA - REXY - HULERTEN
ABHE - ZEARBREBTHT - W - BRERXNAAEREENMEK -

%%"*EE?&H%E%EUi%Em(B RNFr/1.6 R WEE, EREAFTAERANTZENEE M, ERRAEENIRIERE, A FIREENRFERE, EMERFRERY, 17
BEERARGE REELAREETIEER St ERMBFH R AR R EN ST

it

ofe
J

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit Setup Sheet



Wall Mount

Top of Display

Haut de I'écran

Display, unten

Parte superior de la pantalla
Parte superiore del display
Parte superior da tela
Gora ekranu

Kijelz6 teteje

Toppen av displayet
TARTLADLEER
HaEe o] e
ERETNER

FATeRIEER

Bottom of Display

Bas de I'écran

Display, oben

Parte inferior de la pantalla
Parte inferiore del display
Parte inferior da tela

Dot ekranu

Kijelz6 alja

Bunnen av displayet
TARATLADTER
tj &l stk
ERREES
FEREREED

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit Setup Sheet

51.5 mm
(21in)

20 mm
(79in)

/
» Depth =40 mm

N
6mm

38.5 mm
(15in)

23 mm
(91in)




Wall Mount

-

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit Setup Sheet 4



Top of Display Mount

(2) M8 Stud

= Y

e & B &  [of)e
@ © ©
v/

< & e

(A #8x1" (4 #8x7/8" (2)JM4x8 %20 Thumb
Screw  Plastic Anchor  Screw Screw

(6) M8 Flat Washer, 1.6 mm Thick
(4) M8 Nut

(2) M4 x 10 mm Screw
(2) M4 Lock Washer
(2) M4 Flat Washer

5mm L-Key Hex
4mm L-Key Hex
(6) Tie Wrap

(2) M8 x 50 mm Screw

(2) M8 x 25 mm Screw

(2) M8 x 15 mm Screw

(2) M8 Lock Washer

(10) M8 Washer, 5 mm Thick
(2) M6 x 50 mm Screw

@ 0O~

_J (2) M6 x 25 mm Screw
= (2) M6 x 12 mm Screw
— (2) M6 Lock Washer

&850 () 0 0 0-0—

@

Wall

76 mm -
152 mm

Y

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit Setup Sheet

140 mm — 152 mm |
127 mm — 140 mm
114 mm — 127 mm

89 mm — 102 mm
76 mm — 89 mm



Top of Display Mount

(2) M4 Flat Washer

(2) M4 Lock Washer

(2) M4 x 10 mm Screw 7

(2) M8 Stud

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit Setup Sheet 6



Top of Display Mount

bl (2) M8 Lock Washer or
(2) M6 Lock Washer

(10) M8 Washer, J

5 mm Thick M8 x 50 mm Screw or

2)

2) M8 x 25 mm Screw or
2) M8 x 15 mm Screw or
)

2) M6 x 50 mm Screw or j@

2) M6 x 25 mm Screw or
2) M6 x 12 mm Screw

LUJ

(
(
(
° (
(
(

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit Setup Sheet




Top of Display Mount

i

User-
Supplied

:::Ij (] Display
- Wall Mount

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit Setup Sheet 8



Bottom of Display Mount
= =N w
©@
& ,

< & a

(A #8 x1" (4 #8x7/8" (2)M4x8 ¥%-20 Thumb
Screw  Plastic Anchor  Screw Screw

(2) M8 Stud g

(6) M8 Flat Washer, 1.6 mm Thick

(AHMBNut ®

(2) M4 x 10 mm Screw &
(2) M4 Lock Washer =
(2) M4 Flat Washer ©
5mm L-Key Hex ==<—
Amm L-Key Hex S—J

(6) Tie Wrap *——__

(2) M8 x 50 mm Screw

(2) M8 x 25 mm Screw

(2) M8 x 15 mm Screw

(2) M8 Lock Washer

(10) M8 Washer, 5 mm Thick
(2) M6 x 50 mm Screw

(2) M6 x 25 mm Screw

(2) M6 x 12 mm Screw

(2) M6 Lock Washer

%050 () 0 0 050

[

c Wall
114 mm -

152 mm
76 mm - @:#3_:'?“%@
152 mm > @ anrz_m@
( I [ @%1%_[1“2%@

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit Setup Sheet

76 mm -
114 mm

OO

140 mm — 152 mm |
127 mm — 140 mm
114 mm — 127 mm

89 mm — 102 mm
76 mm — 89 mm



Bottom of Display Mount

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit Setup Sheet

(2) M4 x 10 mm Screw

(2) M4 Lock Washer

(2) M4 Flat Washer

NN

i

N\
/

)

G

&)

10



Bottom of Display Mount

(2) M8 Lock Washer or
(2) M6 Lock Washer

(10) M8 Washer,

_ M8 x 50 mm Screw or
5 mm Thick

2)

2) M8 x 25 mm Screw or
2) M8 x 15 mm Screw or
2) M6 x 50 mm Screw or
2) M6 x 25 mm Screw or

(
(
(
(
(
(2) M6 x 12 mm Screw

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit Setup Sheet 11



Bottom of Display Mount

1725-86459-002B

Poly Studio X30 Mounting Kit Setup Sheet

User-

Supplied
Display
Wall Mount :

12



